

# भारतीय साफ्टबसबाल महासघ

**AFFILIATED TO** International Softbaseball Federation | Asian Softbaseball Federation Council Recognized To : Association of Indian University (AIU)

Indian Company Sports Federation

National Office Panvan Post- Pulkoti Tal- Man Dist Satara (Maharashtra) 415 509 9503471945, 8668852628

#### Regd. No. MAHA-31/F-18135

Mr. Namdev Shinde

Founder Gen. Secretary

Date -17/01/2022

Ref. No. - SBFI/ /20-20 SBFI/38/2021-22

To.

President/Secretary Affiliated states/Units Softbaseball Federation(India)

#### Sub - New Fee Structure For Annual Affiliation, Registration, Id-Card & Certificate Of SBFI (Ref Letter: SBFI/406 Dated On 28/12/2018)

Dear sir/madam,

We reference to the subject sited above, it is to inform that, in the latest General meeting 2021 of SBFI, held at Bambavade on 16<sup>th</sup> Jan. 2021 a proposal for New Fee

Structure For Annual Affiliation, Registration, Id-Card & Certificates was placed before the committee members, where in it was decided to be implemented for the year 2021-22 calendar of SBFI.

All the hon'ble members of affiliated Units/UT/States of SBFI unanimously approved the below mentioned new fee structure wich will commence with effect form current session / calendar 2018-19

#### The new fee structure is as under :

Sr.No	A/c Head	Old Fees	New Fees
1	Annual Affiliation fees	10000/-	10000/-
2	Registration Fees	800/-Per players	1000/-Per players
3	Team Entry Fees	3600/- Per Team	3600/- Per Team
4	Id-Card & Certificate	200/- Per Player	200/- Per Player
5	Web Developing Charges	500/-	500/-
	Annual		

Further to be noted that, to those Units/ST/States who have not deposited their annual affiliation fees upto year 2021-22 must be pay with old fee structure and fees for current year must be deposit in account mentioned below SBFI bank account details.

Thanks & Regards,

(Mr.Namdev J. Shinde) Founder Secretary Softbaseball Federation(India)



For SOFTBASEBALL FEDERATION (INDIA)

Mr. Namdey J. Shinde Founder Secretary



Regd. No. MAHA-31/F-18135

# भारतीय सॉफ्टबेसबॉल महासंघ SOFTBASEBALL FEDERATION (INDIA)

AFFILIATED TO
International Softbaseball Federation Asian Softbaseball Federation Council
Recognized To : Association of Indian University (AIU)

Indian Company Sports Federation

National Office Panvan Post- Pulkoti Tal- Man Dist Satara (Maharashtra) 415 509 \$ 9503471945, 8668852628 softbaseballindia@gmail.com

## Mr. Namdev Shinde

Founder Gen. Secretary

Date -

17/01/2022

Ref. No. - SBFI/ /20 -20 SBFI/38/2021-22

#### IMPORTATANT

#### **NEFT Transfer Details**

SBFI bank A/C.No : **50200033719698** Bank Name : HDFC Branch Name : **Palus** IFSC Code : **HDFC0002630** 

## (Mr.Namdev J. Shinde)

Founder Secretary Softbaseball Federation(India)



#### For SOFTBASEBALL FEDERATION (INDIA)

Mr. Namdev J. Shinde Founder Secretary

#### Copy to -

- 1. Hon'ble President Softbaseball Federation(India)
- 2. Hon'ble Treasurer Softbaseball Federation(India)
- 3. Hon'ble CEO Softbaseball Federation(India)